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The Natil onal
(The NCS) Background

- |ICMA (International City-County Managemen
Association)/National Research Center (NRC)
Initiative
- Turnkey citizen survey service
- Benchmark comparisons
- Over 300 participants in The NCS In 45 states

- Over 500 jurisdictions in full database




Uses of Survey Results

Results can

be used to:

Inform
budget, land

Benchmark use, strategic

Service planning
ratings decisions

Monitor
trends in
resident
opinion

Measure
government
performance




Study Background and Method

2013 Survey:
- Multi-contact mailed survey available in English and Spanish

- Representative sample of 3,000 residents and households
- 408 (32 online) surveys returned
14% response rate

- 5% margin of error

- Data statistically weighted to reflect population




Richmond on the Move

Parks Rec, Community Safety Land Use Economy Engagement
Educ Quality,
Governance
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Community Characteristics

02007 m 2009
2011 m 2013

Richmond as a place to
live

Neighborhood as a
place to live

Percent "excellent" or "good"




Community Characteristics

02007 B 2009

2011 m 2013
Overall quality of life in

Richmond

Overall quality of new
development

50%
Percent "excellent” or "good"




Community Characteristics

55%

Would recommend ‘
& \ 49%

living in Richmond to
someone who asks 41%

68%

emaininRicmor AN\

for the next 5 years 60%

25% 50% 75%
Percent stating "very" or "somewhat" likely




Community Ratings

2007 2009 ' 2011 ‘

Street lighting 20% 25% 25%
Street cleaning 20% 29% 31%
Sidewalk maintenance 14% 24% 20%
Traffic signal timing 36% 40% 37%
Storm drainage 31% 42% 41%

Street repair 9%  14% 15% 15%

Percent rating service as fngoodo or




Housing

Availability of
affordable quality
housing

Variety of housing
options

002013
2011
W 2009
H 2007

25%

50%
Percent "excellent" or "good"

5%




Lenreiinatual
[CEFTAMIENAS

@ 90%

Recycled used paper, cans or bottles from
home at least once in the prior 12 months

@) 2. : Compared to 2011

©2013 National Research Center, Inc.
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Public Safety

[J2007 B 2009
2011 m 2013

Safe in neighborhood K
after dark

Safe in neighborhood \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w

during the day

25% 50% 75%
felt "very" or "somewhat" safe




Public Safety

Safe in downtown after
dark

Safe in downtown during
the day

[12007 B 2009
2011 m 2013

25% 50% 75%
felt "very" or "somewhat" safe




Crime Victimization and Reporting

m 2013
2011
W 2009
02007

During the past 12
months, were you or
anyone in your
household the victim of
any crime?

If yes, was this crime
(these crimes)
reported to the police?

25% 50% 75% 100%
Percent responding fAnyeso




Have you had any in-
person or phone contact
with an employee of the
City of Richmond Police

Department within the
last 12 months?

What was your overall impression
of your most recent contact with
the City of Richmond Police
Department?

Excellent
20%

—

Fair




Code Enforcement

15206

N
Code enforcement

(weeds,
abandoned
buildings, etc.)

2520 5020 7520

Percent "excellent” or "good"

Service % of respondents that rated the code
enforcement as poor

Code enforcement 38%
(weeds, abandoned
buildings, etc.)




Public Safety Services

Public Safety Services
Ratngser vi ce as either 60¢g

Police services

Crime prevention

Traffic enforcement

Emergency preparedness

Fire services

Fire prevention and education




Culture
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Recreation Centers & Park Usage

Percent using at least onceinlast 12 2007 2009 2011 2013
months

Used Richmond recreation centers 37% 44% 40% 40%

Participated in a recreation program or 28% 34% 32% 27%
activity

Visited a neighborhood park or City park 76% 78% 73% 71%




Parks and Recreation

02007 ® 2009
2011 m 2013

City parks

Recreation centers or
facilities

Recreation programs or
classes

Recreational
opportunities

0%
Percent "excellent" or "good"




Library, Culture and Education

02007 m 2009
2011 m 2013

Public schools

Opportunities to attend
cultural activities

Public library services




Engagement
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Community Inclusiveness

OPENNESS AU aCCERP AN CEGIFtHECOMIMURILY,
OWarUPECPIENGIFAIVEISENACKOOUNES

SENSEORCEMMURIL.

AvallabiliyAoiaiiond ablexgualityachildicare 2504

RICHIMGNUESTaip] 2CERONELTE ¢ 21%

RIChMoendiasiaplaCenoaisechildren 14%

Percent fAexcellentodo or figoodo

@ 2. : Compared to 2011

©2013 National Research Center, Inc.




Services to Population

SENRVICES tO SENIOrS .I 'I

SEVICES 10 ’
IGW-Inceme people

36%

SEervices to ’
youth

29%

Percent Aexcellentodo or figoodo

@ " ¢ : Compared to 2011

©2013 National Research Center, Inc.




Opportunities to Vol

@pportunities to
volunteer

@pportunities to
participate in
community: matters 4304

Percent fAexcellentodo or figoodo

@ " ¢ : Compared to 2011

©2013 National Research Center, Inc.



0f Richmond Government




City of Richmond Employees

| 61%
Overall Impression W 61% 2007 B 2009
5206 ,
i 2011 m 2013

| 68%
N 68%
56%
58%

59%
Responsiveness BRREINNNANNNRNY 61%
51%
49%

65%

\&m\m\&m\w 72%

Courtesy N

Knowledge

25% 50% 75%
Percent "excellent" or "good"




Government

Job Richmond government does at
welcoming citizen involvement

The value of services for the taxes paid to
Richmond
The overall direction that Richmond is taking

Overall image or reputation of Richmond

Services provided by City of Richmond

Rating service as either figoodo or
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In general, how would you rate
your health?

Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor
Compared to one year ago, how
would you rate your health in
general now?
Much better now than one year ago
Somewhat better now than one year
ago
About the same
Somewhat worse now than one year
ago
Much worse now than one year ago

Percent off
respondents
2011

12%
32%
39%
13%
3%
Percent of

respondents
2011

8%

13%
62%

15%
3%

Percent of
respondents
2013

25%
23%
38%
12%
AL
Percent of

respondents
2013

15%

15%
59%

9%




Very positive or
Moderate positive
iImpact

Please rate the impact of the following City services on your
health and well-being:
Parks 51%
Police 50%
Fire 49%
Traffic safety 44%
Street quality 42%
Library services 41%

Street lighting 37%

Affordable quality housing 37%

Blight abatement 32%

Recreation programs 31%




How important, if at all, are the following issues for the
City to address?

Reducing crime

Addressing blighted properties

Improving street paving conditions

Developing job training opportunities

Improving environmental quality

Improving street and pedestrian lighting

Renovating community centers and expanding programming
Positively marketing the City

Improving traffic flow and pedestrian safety

Improving downtown Richmond

Improving park conditions

Increasing transportation options (i.e. car/bike share, shuttles)

Upgrading existing and developing more athletic fields

Establishing a link between Richmond and Lawrence Berkeley
National Lab

Providing more parks and open space

Preserving historic buildings

Essential or very
important

96%
86%
86%
84%
84%
80%
76%
71%
70%
67%
66%
66%

65%

64%

61%
48%

Items in yellow are the top issues from the 2011 survey. Reducing crime and addressing blighted properties were not

included as options in the 2011 survey.




To what extent would you support or oppose a Strongly support or
tax increase to fund each of the following? Somewhat support

Recreation and park development 74%

Library services 70%

Enhanced street lighting and landscaping 69%
Paramedics 69%

Street and road repairs and construction 66%

Storm water facilities to restore creeks and

0)
prevent flooding 64%
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Key Driver Analysis (KDA)
ACornerstone of customer
satisfaction research in the private
sector
Alells what service evaluations
best predict how well you do
overall
Aocuses managers and staff on
activities that ¢

bang for the bucHKoOo

Richmond 2013
Key Drivers:

Kode

enforcement
Molice services

ﬁSe\ger ervices
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